## **LETTER OF ASSENT**

Each Contractors/Subcontractors/Employers (C/S/E) of any tier working on this project shall submit a **signed** Letter of Assent to the Department of Public Works, Bureau of Contract Administration (BCA) whereby they agree to comply with the terms of the DPW-PLA and Policy. **No C/S/E** (of any tier) may start to work on the project until their signed Letter of Assent has been submitted and approved by the BCA

## **COMPANY LETTERHEAD**

Date:
Mr. John L. Reamer, Jr., Inspector of Public Works City of Los Angeles Bureau of Contract Administration 1149 S. Broadway, Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA 90015
PROJECT NAME:
Dear Mr. Reamer:
This is to certify that the undersigned Contractor/Subcontractor/Employer (C/S/E) has read and understood the Project Labor Agreement (PLA) entered into by and between the City of Los Angeles Department of Public Works (DPW) and signatory Building and Construction Trades Council and Unions dated December 16, 2015 and the DPW Public Infrastructure Stabilization Policy (Policy). The undersigned C/S/E hereby agrees to comply with all of the terms and conditions of the aforementioned duly signed DPW-PLA and DPW Policy.
The undersigned C/S/E acknowledges that compliance with the provisions relating to Local Hire and Transitional Workers (Articles 7.3, 7.6, 7.7 & 7.10), Workforce Referral and Development (Articles 7.1, 7.4 & 7.10), and Apprenticeship Participation (Articles 7.7 & 7.11) is of particular importance.
It is understood that the signing of the Letter of Assent shall be as binding on the undersigned C/S/E as though the C/S/E had signed the DPW-PLA and shall require all its subcontractors, of whatever tier, to become similarly bound for all work within the scope of the DPW-PLA and the DPW Policy.
This further certifies (per Articles 3, 11.2 & DPW Policy) that the undersigned C/S/E understands that submission of this Letter of Assent and Employment Hiring Plan will be required prior to commencement of any work in relation to this contract. Non-submittal of this letter and all required hiring plan documentation <a href="may preclude">may preclude</a> the C/S/E from being approved to work on this project.
This Letter of Assent shall become effective and binding upon the undersigned C/S/E the day of,, and shall remain in full force and effect until the completion of the above stated project.
Sincerely,
(Name of Construction Company)
By:(Name and Title of Authorized Executive)